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2024 House Economic Development and Tourism Committee 

Rep. Ron Stephens, Chair 
Rep. Mitchell Gambill, Vice Chair 
Rep. Steven Sainz, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Adesanya Solomon Democrat 43 solomon.adesanya@house.ga.gov 404-656-0220 

Bennett Karen Democrat 94 karen.bennett@house.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Bonner Josh Republican 73 josh.bonner@house.ga.gov 404-463-7853 

Burnough Rhonda Democrat 77 rhonda.burnough@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Byrd Charlice Republican 20 charlice.byrd@house.ga.gov 404-656-0213 

Clark David Republican 100 david.clark@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Dempsey Katie Republican 13 katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov 404-463-2248 

Evans Becky Democrat 89 becky.evans@house.ga.gov 404-656-0109 

Franklin Lehman Republican 160 lehman.franklin@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

Gambill Matthew Republican 15 matthew.gambill@house.ga.gov 404-651-7737 

Gladney Lynn Democrat 130 lynn.gladney@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Greene Gerald Republican 154 gerald.greene@house.ga.gov 404-656-9210 

Gunter Stan Republican 8 stan.gunter@house.ga.gov 404-656-5125 

Hatchett Matt Republican 155 matt.hatchett@house.ga.gov 404-463-2245 

Hitchens Bill Republican 161 bill.hitchens@house.ga.gov 404-656-5126 

Houston Penny Republican 170 penny.houston@house.ga.gov 404-463-2248 

Jackson Edna Democrat 165 edna.jackson@house.ga.gov 404-656-0265 

Marin Pedro Pete Democrat 96 pete.marin@house.ga.gov 404-656-0314 

Neal Yasmin Democrat 79 yasmin.neal@house.ga.gov 404-656-6372 

Paris Miriam Democrat 142 miriam.paris@house.ga.gov 404-656-0109 

Parrish Butch Republican 158 larry.parrish@house.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Persinger Holt Republican 119 holt.persinger@house.ga.gov 404-656-0213 

Reese 
Tremaine 
Teddy Democrat 140 tremaine.reese@house.ga.gov 404-656-0109 

Rhodes Trey Republican 124 trey.rhodes@house.ga.gov 404-656-5099 

Sainz Steven Republican 180 steven.sainz@house.ga.gov 404-657-1803 

Smith Vance Republican 138 vance.smith@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Stephens Ron Republican 164 ron.stephens@house.ga.gov 404-656-5115 

Westbrook Anne Allen Democrat 163 anneallen.westbrook@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Williams Al Democrat 168 al.williams@house.ga.gov 404-656-6372 

Yearta Bill Republican 152 bill.yearta@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 
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